easements, appurtenances and hereditaments appertaining thereto, and (ii) all improvements, 
structures, landscaping, and appurtenances situated thereon (collectively, referred to as 
"Premises"). 

2. Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Premises (the “Purchase Price”) is FOUR 
MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($4,300,000.00). 

3. Survey. The exact area of land to be purchased is to be determined by a survey made by a 
registered land surveyor licensed in the State of Pennsylvania (the “Survey”). The Survey, which 
is subject to approval of Seller, shall be obtained by and at the sole cost of Purchaser.